05-28-2004

1 Seguens

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	100753043	SHEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	102753942 sioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Diagon record the attacked	original documents or convithereof
Name of conveying party(in Michael R. Michaelides Michael L. Curtin Yujia Dai	(A) PA		ss of receiving party(ies) aboratories
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attackade Yes 🖸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Stroot Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address.	100 Audott I ark Road
☐ Other			
		City: Abbott P	ark State: IL Zip: 60064-6008
Execution Date: See 1 in Add	endum	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
If this document is being fi	led together with a new applic	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/392,951, filed March 20, 2003 Attorney Docket No. 6902.US.02		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of part concerning document should to the concerning to the concerning to the concerning the concerning to the concerning to	•	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name:Steven F. Weinstocl	!	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Abbott La		☐ Enclosed	
D-377, AP6A		집 Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Abbott	Park Road	8. Deposit account r	number:
City: Abbott Park State:_	IL Zip: 60064-6008	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the original Gregory W. Steele, Reg. 	al document.	nformation is true and	correct and any attached copy
Name of Person S		Signature	Date
Та	otal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015368 FRAME: 0487



PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)

Name of conveying party(ies):	
Steven K. Davidsen	Robin R. Frey
V	Zhiqin Ji
y an Guo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗓 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Talent Application (10.(3)	b. 1 d.c.n. 110.(3)
Additional numbers attached?	🔁 Yes 🔼 No

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 03/14/2003, 03/14/2003, 03/14/2003, 03/17/2003, 03/17/2003, 03/20/2003, 03/18/2003

WHEREAS, MICHAEL R. MICHAELIDES, LEE D. ARNOLD, MICHAEL L. CURTIN, YUJIA DAI, STEVEN K. DAVIDSEN, ROBIN R. FREY, YAN GUO, ZHIQIN JI and NEIL WISHART hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled THIOPYRIMIDINE AND ISOTHIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE KINASE INHIBITORS that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 10/392,951 and was filed on March 20, 2003;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Michael R. Michaelides

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003

Page 1 of 2

DATED:	T D A 11	
	Lee D. Arnold	
DATED:		
	Michael L. Curtin	
DATED:		
	Yujia Dai	
DATED:		
	Steven K. Davidsen	
DATED:		
	Robin R. Frey	
DATED:		
	Yan Guo	
DATED:		
	Zhiqin Ji	
DATED: 12/11/03	Neil Wishart	
· ·	Neil Wishart	
State of Massachusetts)	
Commonwialth State of Massachusetts County of Workster)ss.)	
	Deem bu , 2007 before me personally app	eared the abov
named Neil Wishart, person	ally known to me, and known by me to be the perso	n described in
and who executed the forego free act and deed, on the day	ing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed and the year aforesaid.	the same as his
Sayle Buck O'	Briew	
Notary Public, State of Mas		
My commission expires Ju	14 18, 2008	

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, MICHAEL R. MICHAELIDES, LEE D. ARNOLD, MICHAEL L. CURTIN, YUJIA DAI, STEVEN K. DAVIDSEN, ROBIN R. FREY, YAN GUO, ZHIQIN JI and NEIL WISHART hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled THIOPYRIMIDINE AND ISOTHIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE KINASE INHIBITORS that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 10/392,951 and was filed on March 20, 2003;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	
	Michael R. Michaelides

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003

Page 1 of 2

DATED: December 23,2003	Lee D. Arnold
State of New York)	Lee D. Affiold
State of New York))ss. County of Sufferk)	
named Lee D. Arnold, personally kn	own to me, and known by me to be the person described in ument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his year aforesaid. Deborah A. Rocklein Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RO6013038 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires September 8, 2006
DATED:	Michael L. Curtin
DATED:	Yujia Dai
DATED:	Steven K. Davidsen
DATED:	Robin R. Frey
DATED:	Yan Guo
DATED:	Zhiqin Ji
DATED:	Neil Wishart

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003 Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, MICHAEL R. MICHAELIDES, MICHAEL L. CURTIN, YUJIA DAI, STEVEN K. DAVIDSEN, ROBIN R. FREY, YAN GUO, and ZHIQIN JI hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled THIOPYRIMIDINE AND ISOTHIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE KINASE INHIBITORS that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 10/392,951 and was filed on March 20, 2003;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 3/14/03

Michael R. Michaelides

DATED: 3/19/03

Michael L. Curtin

12 5

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003

Page 1 of 2

DATED: 3/14/03	Yujia Dai
DATED: 3-17-03	Steven K. Davidsen
DATED: 8/17/03	Røbin R. Frey
DATED:	Yan Guo
DATED: 3/18/03	Zhiqin Ji

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003 Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, MICHAEL R. MICHAELIDES, MICHAEL L. CURTIN, YUJIA DAI, STEVEN K. DAVIDSEN, ROBIN R. FREY, YAN GUO, and ZHIQIN JI hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled THIOPYRIMIDINE AND ISOTHIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE KINASE INHIBITORS that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 10/392,951 and was filed on March 20, 2003;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	Michael R. Michaelides
DATED:	
	Michael L. Curtin

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003

Page 1 of 2

DATED:	
	Yujia Dai
DATED:	
	Steven K. Davidsen
DATED:	
	Robin R. Frey
DATED: 3-20-03	Yan Guo
State of Texas)	Yan Guo
County of DALLAS)ss.	
named Yan Guo, personally known	to me, and known by me to be the person described in and ent, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free aforesaid.
Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires 6-9-6	TAMMIKO MICHELLE JONES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 9, 2006
DATED:	
	Zhiqin Ii

Serial No.: 10/392,951 Filing Date: March 20, 2003 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/22/2004